of Auburn, and/or other parties, and the lender or lenders for the Loan, under which the terms of 
the Loan are memorialized and agreed to; provided that the following parameters are satisfied (the 
"Financial Parameters"): 

(a) the maximum principal amount of the Loan is not greater than
twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), 

(b) the Loan bears interest at a rate which (I) if fixed at the time of the

Loan closing does not exceed 7.50%, (II) if to be fixed at a future date, such fixed 
rate is calculated using a base index equal to the ten-year rate for United States